This specification describes the features and functions of QSB400 series of isolated
DC-DC Converters. These are highly efficient, reliable and compact, high power
density, single output baseplate cooled DC/DC converters packaged in an industry
standard full brick format.
Dimensions:
QSB400:
4.6 x 2.4 x 0.5”(116.8 x 61.0 x 12.7 mm)
Models & Ratings
Notes
1. Add suffix ‘P’ to the model number to receive the unit with positive logic. Module on: <1 mA or open circuit, module off: 1-10 mA
2. Minimum of 330 μF capacitance required on output to mantain regulation. Except S05 models which require 680 μF
QSB400 DC-DC Power Supplies
• Up to 89% efficiency
• 4:1 input range
• Industry standard full brick package
• -40 °C to +100 °C operating temperature
• Baseplate-cooled
• 1500VDC isolation
• Remote on/off & remote sense
• 3 year warranty
400 Watts
Input Voltage Output Voltage(2 Output Current
Input Current
Efficiency Max Capacitive Load Model Number(1)
No Load Full Load
9-36 V
5.0 V 80.0 A 600 mA 19.05 A 87.5% 10000 μF QSB40024S05
12.0 V 33.3 A 120 mA 19.36 A 86.0% 10000 μF QSB40024S12
24.0 V 16.6 A 120 mA 19.19 A 87.0% 4700 μF QSB40024S24
28.0 V 14.3 A 120 mA 19.19 A 87.0% 4700 μF QSB40024S28
48.0 V 8.30 A 120 mA 19.19 A 86.5% 2200 μF QSB40024S48
18-75 V
5.0 V 80.0 A 300 mA 9.36 A 89.0% 10000 μF QSB40048S05
12.0 V 33.3 A 60 mA 9.41 A 88.5% 10000 μF QSB40048S12
24.0 V 16.6 A 60 mA 9.28 A 90.0% 4700 μF QSB40048S24
28.0 V 14.3 A 60 mA 9.27 A 90.0% 4700 μF QSB40048S28
48.0 V 8.30 60 mA 9.27 A 89.5% 2200 μF QSB40048S48
Mechanical Details
BOTTOM VIEW
4.10 (104.1)
0.15 (3.81)